



CORRIGENDUM NO.1

DATE OF ISSUE: 20/05/2021

ENQUIRY NO. E/E242/2021/0249/C
ITEM: ZEOLITE
DATE OF ISSUE OF ENQUIRY: 18/05/2021
ENQUIRY DUE DATE : 29/05/2021 (BY 1345 HRS IST)

AS PER GOVERNMENT OF INDIA GUIDELINES, PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (PREFERENCE TO MAKE IN INDIA) ORDER 2017, THE APPROVAL FOR FLOATING THE GLOBAL TENDER HAS BEEN RECEIVED BY BHEL FROM COMPETENT AUTHORITY. BASED ON THIS APPROVAL, THIS CORRIGENDUM IS BEING ISSUED FOR ALLOWING FOLLOWING RELAXATION IN THE APPLICABLE CLAUSE MENTIONED IN THE ENQUIRY:

Sl. No.	Clause Heading	Existing Clause	Revised Clause (as amended)
1	Special Instructions	THIS IS A GLOBAL OPEN TENDER INVITING PARTICIPATION FROM BOTH INDIAN AND FOREIGN BIDDERS (I.E. FROM BIDDERS OUTSIDE INDIA). AS PER GOVERNMENT OF INDIA GUIDELINES, PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (PREFERENCE TO MAKE IN INDIA) ORDER 2017, THE APPROVAL FOR FLOATING THE GLOBAL TENDER HAS BEEN TAKEN UP WITH THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY. THE APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY IS AWAITED. THE PRICE BIDS OF “NON LOCAL SUPPLIERS” AS DEFINED IN PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (PREFERENCE TO MAKE IN INDIA) ORDER 2017 DATED 16.09.20 ISSUED BY DPIIT, SHALL BE OPENED ONLY AFTER THE APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY TO ALLOW ISSUE OF GLOBAL TENDER, IS RECEIVED BY BHEL.	THIS IS A GLOBAL OPEN TENDER INVITING PARTICIPATION FROM BOTH INDIAN AND FOREIGN BIDDERS (I.E. FROM BIDDERS OUTSIDE INDIA). AS DEFINED IN PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (PREFERENCE TO MAKE IN INDIA) ORDER 2017 DATED 16.09.20 ISSUED BY DPIIT, “NON LOCAL SUPPLIERS” SHALL ALSO BE ELIGIBLE TO BID ALONGWITH “CLASS-I LOCAL SUPPLIERS” AND “CLASS-II LOCAL SUPPLIERS” IN THIS GLOBAL TENDER.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ENQUIRY REMAIN UNCHANGED.